
2019-2020 Arcadia University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-11   Conf: 10-6   Home: 9-4   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Davis, Da'Kquan 27-26 1012 37.5 229-492 .465 61-181 .337 211-263 .802 19 154 173 6.4 58 0 94 123 5 36 730 27.0
00 Pendleton, Steve 27-27 915 33.9 165-381 .433 51-152 .336 61-93 .656 30 132 162 6.0 66 2 46 47 7 41 442 16.4
15 Money, Justin 26-25 880 33.8 66-155 .426 34-86 .395 26-33 .788 6 58 64 2.5 54 2 53 34 8 20 192 7.4
10 Walsh, Jacob 23-21 518 22.5 54-116 .466 21-54 .389 30-36 .833 23 77 100 4.3 71 4 14 42 22 7 159 6.9
02 Patel, Kishan 27-12 775 28.7 56-143 .392 28-78 .359 28-34 .824 37 74 111 4.1 75 1 43 33 8 26 168 6.2
20 Watkins, Jalen 27-2 356 13.2 49-88 .557 0-0 .000 36-58 .621 38 44 82 3.0 53 1 10 25 21 10 134 5.0
14 Derr, Will 27-20 558 20.7 52-99 .525 0-0 .000 25-44 .568 46 116 162 6.0 82 5 24 30 24 12 129 4.8
03 Gardner, DJ 24-0 225 9.4 30-59 .508 21-41 .512 15-16 .938 6 28 34 1.4 13 0 8 14 0 7 96 4.0
04 Vinson, JoHaan 18-0 153 8.5 17-44 .386 3-18 .167 6-12 .500 2 5 7 0.4 15 0 5 15 1 5 43 2.4
23 James, Darren 10-1 55 5.5 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 10 14 1.4 8 0 1 3 3 2 4 0.4
33 McGill, Ryan 5-0 15 3.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.4
12 Burroughs, Shane 5-1 18 3.6 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
05 Rafferty, Sean 7-0 11 1.6 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.9 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Conde, Ryan 2-0 20 10.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 4 4 2.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
25 Fleming, Justin 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
31 Williams, Malcolm 4-0 8 2.0 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5525 204.6 720-1597 .451 219-617 .355 440-595 .739 249 768 1017 37.7 509 15 301 382 100 166 2099 77.74
Opponents 5525 204.6 724-1721 .421 210-630 .333 382-556 .687 321 703 1024 37.9 504 13 312 337 81 153 2040 75.56

Team Statistics ARC OPP
SCORING 2099 2040
    Points Per Game 77.7 75.6
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 720-1597 724-1721
    Field Goal Pct .451 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 219-617 210-630
    3PT FG Pct .355 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 440-595 382-556
    FT Pct .739 .687
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 14.1
REBOUNDS 1017 1024
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 301 312
    Assists Per Game 11.1 11.6
TURNOVERS 382 337
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 166 153
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.7
BLOCKS 100 81
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,442 5,432
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-188 14-388
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Arcadia 960 1084 10 14 2099
Opponents 875 1121 10 8 2040

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W (OT) 71-68 447
11/10/19 SALISBURY W 76-72 130
11/12/19 at Susquehanna W 75-65 350
11/16/19 at Immaculata W 86-73 143
11/19/19 at Gwynedd Mercy L 63-75 400
11/23/19 at Penn St.-Abington L 77-92 70
12/01/19 at Swarthmore L 72-89 365

* 12/04/19 ALBRIGHT W 69-59 180
* 12/07/19 at Hood L 70-78 132
* 12/14/19 at Stevenson L 83-91 149
* 12/17/19 LEBANON VALLEY W 88-69 94

01/04/20 DESALES L 76-84 102
01/08/20 SCRANTON W 84-67 124

* 01/11/20 MESSIAH W 71-57 102
* 01/15/20 at Alvernia W 74-72 119
* 01/18/20 LYCOMING L (OT) 68-70 113
* 01/22/20 at Widener L 72-90 197
* 01/25/20 STEVENSON W 92-61 180
* 01/29/20 at Albright L 79-86 437
* 02/01/20 at Messiah W 78-72 680
* 02/05/20 ALVERNIA W (2 OT) 94-88 120
* 02/08/20 at Lycoming W 72-67 465
* 02/15/20 HOOD W 85-72 145
* 02/18/20 WIDENER L 82-84 205
* 02/22/20 at Lebanon Valley W 85-82 698

02/26/20 at Albright W (OT) 93-89 1227
02/29/20 LYCOMING L 64-68 500

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Arcadia University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 6-2   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Davis, Da'Kquan 16-15 595 37.2 134-288 .465 38-107 .355 118-148 .797 16 81 97 6.1 37 0 64 68 4 21 424 26.5
00 Pendleton, Steve 16-16 538 33.6 104-228 .456 37-105 .352 27-46 .587 16 89 105 6.6 35 1 30 28 2 25 272 17.0
15 Money, Justin 15-14 544 36.3 44-100 .440 23-58 .397 12-17 .706 3 40 43 2.9 20 0 42 21 4 9 123 8.2
10 Walsh, Jacob 13-11 252 19.4 32-66 .485 9-25 .360 14-17 .824 17 31 48 3.7 36 2 7 24 15 3 87 6.7
02 Patel, Kishan 16-9 463 28.9 35-90 .389 15-48 .313 18-21 .857 22 46 68 4.3 42 1 26 19 6 18 103 6.4
20 Watkins, Jalen 16-2 236 14.8 34-57 .596 0-0 .000 14-25 .560 28 28 56 3.5 34 1 9 12 13 5 82 5.1
03 Gardner, DJ 15-0 153 10.2 22-45 .489 17-34 .500 13-14 .929 6 19 25 1.7 11 0 6 9 0 4 74 4.9
14 Derr, Will 16-11 304 19.0 23-48 .479 0-0 .000 16-29 .552 28 69 97 6.1 51 3 11 16 16 8 62 3.9
04 Vinson, JoHaan 13-0 120 9.2 12-33 .364 3-16 .188 2-7 .286 2 4 6 0.5 12 0 4 12 1 4 29 2.2
33 McGill, Ryan 2-0 7 3.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 1.0
23 James, Darren 6-1 33 5.5 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 7 8 1.3 5 0 0 2 2 1 4 0.7
12 Burroughs, Shane 3-1 15 5.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
05 Rafferty, Sean 5-0 8 1.6 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
31 Williams, Malcolm 3-0 7 2.3 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3275 204.7 442-969 .456 142-397 .358 236-328 .720 163 454 617 38.6 290 8 200 220 64 98 1262 78.88
Opponents 3275 204.7 431-1017 .424 121-374 .324 215-323 .666 195 408 603 37.7 279 6 175 202 41 91 1198 74.88

Team Statistics ARC OPP
SCORING 1262 1198
    Points Per Game 78.9 74.9
    Scoring Margin 4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 442-969 431-1017
    Field Goal Pct .456 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-397 121-374
    3PT FG Pct .358 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-328 215-323
    FT Pct .720 .666
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 13.4
REBOUNDS 617 603
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 37.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 200 175
    Assists Per Game 12.5 10.9
TURNOVERS 220 202
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 98 91
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.7
BLOCKS 64 41
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,139 2,877
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-142 8-360
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Arcadia 568 663 10 14 1262
Opponents 503 668 10 8 1198

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/19 ALBRIGHT W 69-59 180
12/07/19 at  Hood L 70-78 132
12/14/19 at  Stevenson L 83-91 149
12/17/19 LEBANON VALLEY W 88-69 94
01/11/20 MESSIAH W 71-57 102
01/15/20 at  Alvernia W 74-72 119
01/18/20 LYCOMING L (OT) 68-70 113
01/22/20 at  Widener L 72-90 197
01/25/20 STEVENSON W 92-61 180
01/29/20 at  Albright L 79-86 437
02/01/20 at  Messiah W 78-72 680
02/05/20 ALVERNIA W (2 OT) 94-88 120
02/08/20 at  Lycoming W 72-67 465
02/15/20 HOOD W 85-72 145
02/18/20 WIDENER L 82-84 205
02/22/20 at  Lebanon Valley W 85-82 698


